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64 GENERAL LAWS

the Extra Session Laws of 1862, entitled * an act to pro-
vide for the organization, equipment, and discipline of
the military forces of the State,” be mhended s0 as to
read as follows:
Sec. 6. The Adjutant General by and with the con-
sent of the Commander-in-Chicf, is authorized to ap-
oint a Military Storekeeper and Armorer, who ghall
ﬁold such office during the pleasure of the Adjutant
General, and whose duty it sha‘l he to preserve and keep
in order, the arins and other public property of the State,
in the possession of the Adjutant (xeneral, and shall re-
ceive in full compensation for his services in time of war,
four hundred dollars per year: and in time of peace
such sum as may be agreed upon by the Adjutant Gen-
eral, approved by the Governor, not to exceed the sum
of one hundred and fifty dollars per year.

Approved, March 6, 1863,
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OHAPTER XXI.

An Act to amend Section One, of Title Four, of Chapter
Four, of the General Laws, passed at the Extra Session
of the islature, in the year 1862, entitled “ an act
to provide for the Organization, Equipment, and Dis-
cipline of the Military Forces of ths State.”

Szomion 1. Organisation of the militls Into divisions, brigades, &e., to conform to the
Iaws of the United Btates.
2. 'When act to take effect,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Srorron 1. That Section 1, of Title 4, of Chapter 4, of
the General Laws passed at the Extra Session, by the
Legisiatore, in the year 1862, and approved September
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29th, 1862, be and the same is hereby amended, 80 as to
read as follows:

Sec. 1. The organization of the militia in divisions, , .
brigades, re%iments, battallions, squadrons, troops, 8nd e miiita te con-
companies, shall be conformed to the provisions of the formtothe 1uws
laws of the United States, so far as &e same may be ¢ e U-5.
practicable. :

8zo. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

" Approved, February 19, 1868.

CHAPTER XXIIL

An Aot to amend an act entitled “ An act to regulate
tha5 sﬂ-aﬁc in Logs and Lumber,” passed August Sth,
"71858.. )

Brczion 1. Location of the offices of Burveyorsof Logsand Lumber, in tha first, sec-
ond, third, and fonrth districts,
2. Rwag::lnruhlnemdmtwﬂhﬁhul.
8. act to take efloct.

Bes it enacted by the Legislature of the Stateqf Jﬁmmota:

Sgorion 1.  That Section 4, of Chapter 1, be amended
8o as to read as follows: The Surveyor of the first dis- .~ ..
trict shall keep his office at the city of Stillwater ; of the mecser survey-
second district at the Falls of St. Anthony; and of the omwof Logsana
third district at the city of Red Wing; and of the fonrth ¥e=ber.
district at the city of 5t. Cloud.

Szo. 2. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with Bepeal of sctoin-
this act, #e hereby repealed. sonsistant with

Sgc. 8. This act shall take effect and be in force from ®***
and after its passage.

Appl;aoved, February 3, 1863.



